City of Red Bank

(423) 267-9072

Fax: (423) 267-6873

\* Georgia Bar Also

Arnold A. Stulce, Jr.+ John G. Yantis\*+ Angela C. Larkins Stulce & Yantis

Attorneys at Law Board Certified Civil Trial Specialists+ Suite 100 Dome Building 736 Georgia Avenue Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402

May 10, 2007

CERTIFIED MAIL

Tennessee Ethics Commission 312 Eighth Avenue North Eighth Floor, Snodgrass Tower Nashville, Tennessee 37243

RE: City of Red Bank, Tennessee; Adoption of Code of Ethics Ordinance

Dear Sir or Madam:

The undersigned is the attorney for the City of Red Bank, Tennessee, a Home Rule/Manager Commission Charter City located in Hamilton County, Tennessee. The address at City Hall is 3117 Dayton Boulevard, Red Bank, Tennessee.

This is to advise that the City of Red Bank has adopted the MTAS model Code of Ethics Ordinance, verbatim in form, as of April 17, 2007.

It is my understanding that if the MTAS model Code of Ethics was utilized, it is not necessary to actually send a photocopy of the Ordinance.

We trust that this correspondence constitutes the appropriate "notice" to the Commission. If you are in need of additional information, a copy of the Ordinance as adopted, or if our understanding is inaccurate, please contact the undersigned at the above address and telephone number.

Sincerely yours,

famel Atulies

Arnold A. Stulce, Jr.

AASjr:sr

cc: Chris Dorsey, City Manager Joe Glasscock, Mayor

유럽은 영화가 있는 것 같은 것이 있는 것이 있다. 정말 정확은 것 같은 것이 있다.